

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for OFFICE SUPPLIES as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: DMP OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2022-367380

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Lot 3 - Janitorial Supplies		
20	btls	airfreshener spray 320ml	317.00	6,340.00
10	gal	alcohol isopropyl 70%	695.00	6,950.00
15	btls	alcohol isopropyl 70%, 500ml	112.00	1,680.00
20	pcs	battery AA	32.00	640.00
20	pcs	battery AAA	35.00	700.00
10	pcs	broom, soft	172.00	1,720.00
5	pcs	broom, stick	117.00	585.00
25	pcs	cake deodorizer refill	35.00	875.00
6	pcs	copras, sack big	75.00	450.00
50	sachets	detergent soap powder, 70g	17.00	850.00
15	pcs	dishwashing liquid, 250ml	92.00	1,380.00
15	pcs	dishwashing liquid, 500ml	102.00	1,530.00
15	pcs	disinfectant concentrate, fine scent 150ML	295.00	4,425.00
10	pcs	disinfectant spray, Crisp linen scent	295.00	2,950.00
21	pcs	doormat cloth	62.00	1,302.00
200	sachets	fabric conditioner	27.00	5,400.00
3	btls	fabric conditioner, 900ml	247.00	741.00
10	pcs	facial tissue	137.00	1,370.00
13	btls	furniture polish 330ml	295.00	3,835.00
20	rolls	garbage bag, extra large	127.00	2,540.00
20	rolls	garbage bag, medium	97.00	1,940.00
10	rolls	garbage bag, small	67.00	670.00
20	rolls	garbage bag, large	122.00	2,440.00
10	btls	glass cleaner spray 500ml	167.00	1,670.00
10	btls	hand sanitizer, 500ml	167.00	1,670.00
10	btls	handsoap, liquid	167.00	1,670.00
7	pcs	mop head, cloth	345.00	2,415.00
5	cls	oxalic	162.00	810.00
100	sachets	powder detergent soap 70g	18.00	1,800.00
3	bundle	round rug, assorted	182.00	546.00
100	rolls	tissue paper 2ply individually wrapped	18.00	1,800.00
10	btls	toilet cleanser ultra thick bleach, 500ml	127.00	1,270.00
20	pcs	toilet deodorizer refill, white	77.00	1,540.00
2	units	tornado mop, heavy duty, big	1,995.00	3,990.00
7	gal	bleach	172.00	1,204.00
		TOTAL lot 3 page 4		71,698.00
		TOTAL lot 1 page 1		45,355.00
		TOTAL lot 2 page 2		60,174.00
		TOTAL lot 2 page 3		41,340.00
		GRAND TOTAL		218,567.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUN 29 2023 in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

AVELINO P. TEJADA
Executive Assistant II
BAC Member

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Vice - Chairperson

ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

ROMMEL A. IGNACIO
City Vice Mayor